## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 5th September, 2003

S.I. No. 29

[Legal Notice No. 84]

## THE EXTRADITION ACT (Cap. 59)

## EXTRADITION ORDER (Section 3)

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 3 of the Extradition Act, I, AUGUSTINE TANEKO, Minister of Justice and Legal Affairs do hereby declare -

Papua New Guinea to be a designated Commonwealth Country for the purposes of which the provisions of this Act shall apply.

Dated at Honiara this third day of September, 2003.

AUGUSTINE TANEKO Minister for Justice and Legal Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.